Siemens D 81.1 · 2008
0
Introduction motors
1LA, 1LG, 1LL, 1LP, 1MA, 1MJ, 1PP, 1PQ
0/7 Order No. code
0/7 Overview
0/8 Special versions
0/8 Overview

specify the works serial No. for the previously supplied motor
as well as the Order No.
Ordering example
Structure of the Order No.: Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 - 8 9 10 11 12
IEC squirrel-cage motors, surface-cooled
Positions 1 to 3:
Digit, letter, letter
• Self-ventilated by fan mounted on and driven by rotor, aluminum or
cast-iron housing
1 L A
• Self-ventilated by fan mounted on and driven by rotor, cast-iron housing 1 L G
• Self-ventilated by fan mounted on and driven by rotor, increased safety,
type of protection Ex e II
1 M A
• Self-ventilated by fan mounted on and driven by rotor, explosion-proof
enclosure, type of protection Ex de IIC
1 M J
• Self-ventilated with through-ventilation, cast-iron housing 1 L L
• Self-cooled without external fan, aluminum and cast-iron housing 1 L P
• Forced-air cooled by air flow from the fan to be driven,
aluminum or cast-iron housing
1 P P
• Forced-air cooled by separately driven fan, cast-iron housing 1 P Q
Position 4:
Digit
Type series 4
Type series 5
Type series 6
Type series 7
Type series 8
Type series 9
4
5
6
7
8
9
Positions 5 to 7:
3 digits
Motor frame size  (frame size comprising shaft height and construction
length, codes from 050 to 457)
Position 8:
Digit
Number of poles
Positions 9 to 10:
Letter
Version
Position 11:
Digit
Voltage, circuit and frequency
Position 12:
Digit
Type of construction
Special order versions:
Coded – Order code also required
Not coded – Plain text also required
- Z
Selection criteria Requirement Structure of the Order No.
Motor type Standard motor with improved efficiency, IP55
degree of protection, aluminum housing
1LA5���-�����
Motor frame size/No. of poles/speed 4-pole/1500 rpm 1LA5223-4AA��
Rated output 45 kW
Voltage and frequency 230 VΔ/400 VY, 50 Hz 1LA5223-4AA1�
Type of construction IM V5 with protective cover 1LA5223-4AA19
M1F
Special versions 3 PTC thermistors 1LA5223-4AA19–Z
M1F A11
Mounted separately driven fan 1LA5223-4AA19–Z
M1F A11 G17
© Siemens AG 2008
IEC Squirrel-Cage Motors
Introduction motors 1LA, 1LG, 1LL, 1LP, 1MA, 1MJ, 1PP, 1PQ